
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006764-2022 

Tender

Pan-London Home Oxygen Service

NHS North West London Clinical Commissioning Group

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-006764

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032106  

Published 11 March 2022, 5:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS North West London Clinical Commissioning Group

LONDON

NW1 5JD

Email

greg_reide@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006764-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006764-2022
mailto:greg_reide@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

https://www.nwlondonccg.nhs.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://secure.sourcedogg.com/profile/1410ba09-ae18-49c1-b969-a8d28650cf8c/request
s/44601

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://secure.sourcedogg.com/profile/1410ba09-ae18-49c1-b969-a8d28650cf8c/request
s/44601

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.nwlondonccg.nhs.uk/
https://secure.sourcedogg.com/profile/1410ba09-ae18-49c1-b969-a8d28650cf8c/requests/44601
https://secure.sourcedogg.com/profile/1410ba09-ae18-49c1-b969-a8d28650cf8c/requests/44601
https://secure.sourcedogg.com/profile/1410ba09-ae18-49c1-b969-a8d28650cf8c/requests/44601
https://secure.sourcedogg.com/profile/1410ba09-ae18-49c1-b969-a8d28650cf8c/requests/44601


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Pan-London Home Oxygen Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85111700 - Oxygen-therapy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Contracting Authority is procuring the Home Oxygen Service as Lead Commissioner on
behalf of all London CCGs.

The Pan-London Home Oxygen Service provides oxygen equipment, consumables and
related services in the homes of service users resident in London.  

Home Oxygen Services are typically provided to Service Users who require oxygen to
support their oxygen saturation levels. Home Oxygen is prescribed by registered Healthcare
Professionals.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £97,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

The services are provided in the homes of service users resident in London.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The successful Supplier will provide a full 7-day home oxygen delivery service. A full 7-day
service is defined as providing all included elements within the Service Specification during
all core working hours Monday to Sunday each week.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

120

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The Contract will have an initial term of 7 years from the Actual Services Commencement
Date. The Contract can be extended by a further 3 years at the end of the initial term in
accordance with the terms of the Contract.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

12 April 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

12 April 2022

Local time

1:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

For the purposes of the Procurement, NHS North West London Clinical Commissioning
Group will act as the Contracting Authority for the purpose of managing the Contract. The
Contracting Authority is a member of the North West London Integrated Care System.

The Health and Care Bill, currently going through Parliament, sets out plans to put
Integrated Care Systems (ICS) on a statutory footing, meaning that each ICS would be led by
an NHS Integrated Care Board (ICB), an organisation with responsibility for NHS functions
and budgets, replacing the local CCG. Subject to the views of Parliament, it is expected that
these measures will come in to effect in July 2022. 

Subject to changes in legislation, the Contract may be awarded by the ICB as the successor
entity to the Contracting Authority, or should the legislation not be enacted by the time of
contract award, the Contract may be awarded by the Contracting Authority and in future be
novated to the successor entity.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T08:20:25+0100
	TCPDF




